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Institute ID: IR-C-C-8127
Institute Name: MES KALLADI COLLEGE, MANNARKKAD

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 854 742 700
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 136 131

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

201415

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

+«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students ~ Nc¢
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full wi
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee re
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tu
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the re
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 982 1314 2296 2291 5 0 38 2112 914 0 0 12
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 33 234 267 267 0 0 24 222 165 0 0 81
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of studel
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher St
year placed
(2013-14) 515 515 (2015-16) 289 40 65000 (SIXTY FIVE 180
THOUSAND)
(2014-15) 612 613 (2016-17) 305 48 57000 (FIFTYSEVEN 175
THOUSAND)
(2015-16) 700 674 (2017-18) 334 51 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 214
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 113 113 (2015-16) 96

(2015-16) 124 118 (2016-17) 103

(2016-17) 131 132 (2017-18) 113

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

78382 (SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TW
0)

98358 (NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGH
m

1690470 (SIXTEEN LAKH NINETY TH
OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SE
VENTY)

80642937 (EIGHT CRORE SIX LAKH
FOURTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HU
NDRED AND THRITY SEVN)

850716 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY THOUS
AND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTEE
N)

144650 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR T
HOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFT
Y)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of studel
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher St
placed
18 60000 (SIXTY THOUSAND) 38
19 55000 (FIFTY FIVE 36
THOUSAND)
16 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 40
2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amc

61176 (SIXTY ONE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)

50733 (FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN H
UNDRED AND THIRTY THREE)

1176380 (ELEVEN LAKH SEVENTY SI
X THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AN
D EIGHTY)

73867962 (SEVEN CRORE THIRTY El
GHT LAKH SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAN
D NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)

1230020 (TWELVE LAKH THIRTY TH
OUSAND AND TWENTY)

49650 (FOURTY NINE THOUSAND S
IX HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

110309 (ONE LAKH TE
D THREE HUNDRED Al

97580 (NINETY SEVEN
FIVE HUNDRED AND E

3608830 (THIRTY SIX L
HOUSAND EIGHT HUM
HIRTY)

53875038 (FIVE CRORI
HT LAKH SEVENTY FIV
THIRY EIGHT)

1603208 (SIXTEEN LAk
OUSAND TWO HUNDF
HT)

40000 (FOURTY THOU

Yes, more than 60% of
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2/6



12/12/2018

Srno

20

21

22

23

24

25
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Name

DrOoP

Salahudheen

CKVIJESH

RV MANJU

P M SALAHUDHEEN

C P SAINUDHEEN

Dr P JUNAIS

A ABDUL MUNEER

Dr AK MUMTHAZ

A RAZEENA

Dr TN Muhammed

Musthafa

P NUSRATH

DrKP

SREENIVASAN

K H FAUSIA

APJULIYA

SAJNA P

SHAMEERA M K

FEMINA E P

MUHAMMED RAFI P

ABDUL BASID P K

FATHIMATH

THASLEENA K

SHEMEEM UMMER

PREETHA MOL P

ABDUL LATHEEF KT

MOHAMMED

NASEERCT

MOHAMMED JAISH
NP

Age

42

36

40

40

36

37

37

55

55

34

36

38

35

31

32

35

35

34

35

34

33

30

33

40

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Quialification

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

M.Sc.

NET

B.A

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

M. Phil

NET

Experience

(In Months)

113

113

104

89

67

55

55

388

388

55

67

40

42

37

67

113

113

89

67

67

67

61

55

41

37

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

06-02-
2009

13-02-
2009

16-11-
2009

21-02-
2011

20-12-
2012

05-12-
2013

18-11-
2016

03-03-
1986

03-03-
1986

11-03-
2013

07-01-
2013

13-03-
2015

13-01-
2015

02-06-
2015

07-01-
2013

09-02-
2009

19-02-
2009

21-02-
2011

22-01-
2013

22-01-
2013

13-01-
2013

03-06-
2013

06-12-
2013

13-03-
2015

02-06-
2015

Leaving
Date
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

YASMIN C K

DR HASEENAV A

JASEEMA K

RAMADAS M

AZAD P

ANU JOSEPH

NASIYAV K

NABILAH HANIPH

Dr T ZAINUL ABID

A M SHIHAB

SUJA ELIZABETH

MATHEW

K

GOPALAKRISHNAN

K ZAINABA

P SAITHALAVI

A NASREEN

Dr K P GIRISH

RESMI KR

MOHAMMED FAZIL

™M

SAIJYOTHI S

MOHSINA K

SARITHA U K

LINSHAD M

JALEELTK

Dr SEREENA

UMMU HABEEBA K

NASEEMA M K

34

38

33

35

35

35

33

30

35

33

54

51

55

35

32

43

33

32

33

33

32

34

37

39

34

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female
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NET

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

NET

MSc(Mathematics)

NET

M. Phil

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

NET

37

89

89

89

89

89

89

24

67

61

262

259

223

97

97

40

89

67

67

67

67

40

89

68

67

40

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-06-
2015

21-02-
2011

23-02-
2011

21-02-
2011

21-02-
2011

21-02-
2011

21-02-
2011

04-07-
2016

03-06-
2013

03-06-
2013

11-09-
1996

18-12-
1996

04-12-
1989

02-06-
2010

04-06-
2010

16-03-
2015

21-02-
2011

20-12-
2012

20-12-
2012

20-12-
2012

20-12-
2012

13-03-
2015

10-06-
2016

23-11-
2012

20-12-
2012

13-03-
2015
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77
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SWAPA N

RESHMI

RAVINDRAN P

LAILA ABDULLA

DrSANJEEV KUMAR

VP SURJITH

MOIDEEN A

LIMSEER ALI P A

PRIYATV

JUAP

JUSHAINI P

FATHIMATH

MISRIYA M P

BEENATK

ABDUL JALAL N

SREEVIDYAN R

PREETHA

RAJAGOPALAN M

SARANYA DAS S

ALEX P ABRAHAM

SHAREENA N P

SHAKEELAK P

SHIFAZ

ASMABI K

LATHAM

SUJATHAN K

NABEELA M K

REENA K

ABDUL AZEES KA

31

32

34

38

31

34

32

37

28

38

27

36

44

39

33

26

32

37

27

26

43

35

41

31

34

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

NET

M. Phil

NET

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

MBA

M.A

M.A

NET

M. Phil

MCA

MCA

M. Phil

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Tech

NET

NET

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

61

61

66

109

37

33

65

89

36

62

29

50

50

36

36

25

26

25

62

50

38

38

36

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-06-
2013

03-06-
2013

31-01-
2013

12-06-
2013

03-06-
2015

29-10-
2015

08-05-
2014

21-02-
2011

03-07-
2018

27-07-
2015

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2013

08-02-
2016

02-06-
2014

02-06-
2014

27-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

02-06-
2016

06-06-
2016

13-06-
2016

03-06-
2013

02-06-
2014

01-06-
2015

01-06-
2015

27-07-
2015

27-07-
2015
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78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

SHERIN N

SHABNA M K

HARITHAV

FATHIMATH

FOUSIYA

USMAN
VENGASSERY
TOBIN THEOPHILUS
SAIDALAVI P
MUHAMMED
FAISALKT

MUHAMMED

MUSTHAQ

SIRAJUDHEEN P

RESHMA R

MUSAMMILTT

Dr FAISAL BABU M

MUSTAQ ALI CK

25

33

24

47

56

56

27

26

29

27

28

33

35

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
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M.COM

M. Phil

MBA

NET

M.Sc(Phy)

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

NET

25

14

14

61

420

397

388

12

19

24

44

25

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

03-06-
2013

22-12-
1983

04-02-
1985

16-11-
1985

12-07-
2017

01-12-
2016

09-01-
2018

05-07-
2017

13-07-
2016

24-11-
2014

01-06-
2016

30-06-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018
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