

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-8127

Institute Name: MES KALLADI COLLEGE, MANNARKKAD

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-1
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	854	742	700			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	136	131				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	Nc wh red tui rei
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	982	1314	2296	2291	5	0	38	2112	914	0	0	12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	33	234	267	267	0	0	24	222	165	0	0	81

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude for Higher S
(2013-14)	515	515	(2015-16)	289	40	65000 (SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND)	180
(2014-15)	612	613	(2016-17)	305	48	57000 (FIFTYSEVEN THOUSAND)	175
(2015-16)	700	674	(2017-18)	334	51	50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND)	214

PG [2 Years	Program(s)1: F	Placement & h	nigher	studies for	previous 3 v	vears
------	---------	-----------	-------	---------------	--------	-------------	--------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of studer for Higher St
(2014-15)	113	113	(2015-16)	96	18	60000 (SIXTY THOUSAND)	38
(2015-16)	124	118	(2016-17)	103	19	55000 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND)	36
(2016-17)	131	132	(2017-18)	113	16	50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND)	40

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amc
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	78382 (SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TW O)	61176 (SIXTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)	110309 (ONE LAKH TE D THREE HUNDRED AI
New Equipment for Laboratories	98358 (NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY EIGH T)	50733 (FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN H UNDRED AND THIRTY THREE)	97580 (NINETY SEVEN FIVE HUNDRED AND E
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1690470 (SIXTEEN LAKH NINETY TH OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SE VENTY)	1176380 (ELEVEN LAKH SEVENTY SI X THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AN D EIGHTY)	3608830 (THIRTY SIX L HOUSAND EIGHT HUN HIRTY)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	80642937 (EIGHT CRORE SIX LAKH FOURTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HU NDRED AND THRITY SEVN)	73867962 (SEVEN CRORE THIRTY EI GHT LAKH SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAN D NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)	53875038 (FIVE CRORE HT LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THIRY EIGHT)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	850716 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY THOUS AND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTEE N)	1230020 (TWELVE LAKH THIRTY TH OUSAND AND TWENTY)	1603208 (SIXTEEN LAK OUSAND TWO HUNDF HT)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	144650 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR T HOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFT Y)	49650 (FOURTY NINE THOUSAND S IX HUNDRED AND FIFTY)	40000 (FOURTY THOU

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr O P Salahudheen	42	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2009	
2	C K VIJESH	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	113	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2009	
3	R V MANJU	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	104	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2009	
4	P M SALAHUDHEEN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2011	
5	C P SAINUDHEEN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	67	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2012	
6	Dr P JUNAIS	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	55	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2013	
7	A ABDUL MUNEER	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	55	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2016	
8	Dr AK MUMTHAZ	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	388	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1986	
9	A RAZEENA	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	388	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1986	
10	Dr T N Muhammed Musthafa	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	55	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2013	
11	P NUSRATH	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2013	
12	Dr K P SREENIVASAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	B.A	40	Yes	Yes	13-03- 2015	
13	K H FAUSIA	35	Professor	Female	NET	42	Yes	Yes	13-01- 2015	
14	A P JULIYA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	37	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2015	
15	SAJNA P	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2013	
16	SHAMEERA M K	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	113	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2009	
17	FEMINA E P	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	113	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2009	
18	MUHAMMED RAFI P	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2011	
19	ABDUL BASID P K	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2013	
20	FATHIMATH THASLEENA K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2013	
21	SHEMEEM UMMER	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	13-01- 2013	
22	PREETHA MOL P	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	61	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
23	ABDUL LATHEEF K T	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	55	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2013	
24	MOHAMMED NASEER C T	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	41	Yes	Yes	13-03- 2015	
25	MOHAMMED JAISH N P	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	37	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2015	

40	A NASREEN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2010	
40	A NASREEN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	04-06-	
39	P SAITHALAVI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	97	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2010	
39	P SAITHALAVI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	97	Yes	Yes	1989 02-06-	
38	K ZAINABA	55	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	223	Yes	Yes	04-12- 1989	
37	K GOPALAKRISHNAN	51	Associate Professor	Male	NET	259	Yes	Yes	18-12- 1996	
37	K	51	Associate Professor	Male	NET	259	Yes	Yes	18-12-	
	MATHEW								1996	
36	SUJA ELIZABETH MATHEW	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	262	Yes	Yes	11-09- 1996	
36		54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	262	Yes	Yes	11-09-	
35	A M SHIHAB	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NEI	61	Yes	Yes	2013	
35	A M SHIHAB	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	61	Yes	Yes	03-06-	
34	Dr T ZAINUL ABID	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
34	Dr T ZAINUL ABID	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	03-06-	
									2016	
33	NABILAH HANIPH	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	Yes	04-07-	
32	NASIYA V K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2011	
37	NASIVA V/ V	22	Assistant Professor	Eemala	M Phil	80	Vac	Voc	2011	
31	ANU JOSEPH	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	21-02-	
30	AZAD P	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2011	
									2011	
29	RAMADAS M	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	89	Yes	Yes	2011	
28	JASEEMA K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	89	Yes	Yes	23-02-	
27	DR HASEENA V A	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2011	
	YASMIN C K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	37	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2015	

52	SWAPA N	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	61	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
53	RESHMI RAVINDRAN P	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
54	LAILA ABDULLA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	66	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2013	
55	DrSANJEEV KUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2013	
56	V P SURJITH	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	37	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2015	
57	MOIDEEN A	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	33	Yes	Yes	29-10- 2015	
58	LIMSEER ALI P A	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	65	Yes	Yes	08-05- 2014	
59	PRIYA T V	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2011	
60	JIJA P	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	1	No	Yes	03-07- 2018	
61	JUSHAINI P	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	
62	FATHIMATH MISRIYA M P	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	
63	BEENA T K	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	62	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013	
64	ABDUL JALAL N	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2016	
65	SREEVIDYA N R	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	50	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	
66	PREETHA RAJAGOPALAN M	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	50	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	
67	SARANYA DAS S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	
68	ALEX P ABRAHAM	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	
69	SHAREENA N P	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2016	
70	SHAKEELA K P	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2016	
71	SHIFA Z	26	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Tech	25	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	
72	ASMABI K	43	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	62	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
73	LATHA M	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	50	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	
74	SUJATHA N K	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	38	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	
75	NABEELA M K	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	38	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	
76	REENA K	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	
77	ABDUL AZEES K A	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	

78	SHERIN N	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	25	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2016	
79	SHABNA M K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	14	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
80	HARITHA V	24	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	14	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
81	FATHIMATH FOUSIYA	47	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	61	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
82	USMAN VENGASSERY	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	420	Yes	No	22-12- 1983	30-06- 2018
83	TOBIN THEOPHILUS	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	397	Yes	No	04-02- 1985	31-03- 2018
84	SAIDALAVI P	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	388	Yes	No	16-11- 1985	31-03- 2018
85	MUHAMMED FAISAL K T	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2017	
86	MUHAMMED MUSTHAQ	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	19	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	
87	SIRAJUDHEEN P	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	7	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2018	
88	RESHMA R	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2017	
89	MUSAMMIL T T	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2016	
90	Dr FAISAL BABU M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	24-11- 2014	
91	MUSTAQ ALI CK	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	